

Babybel 96 x 20g

Babybel

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Cheese

Brand	Bel UK Ltd
Manufacturer Product Code	459950
Effective Date	Aug 21, 2024
Product Type	Food
Product Category	Other Dairy
Storage Type	Chilled
Erudus ID	4aa3cb62eaae416d98be042b653b47da
Specification Type	Dairy

Inner Pack GTIN

3073780838726



INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration
Pasteurised MILK, salt, MILK ferments, vegetarian rennet

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No
Barley	No
Oats	No
Rye	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No
Crustacea	No
Eggs	No
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	Yes
Molluscs	No

Mustard	No
Nuts (Tree)	No
Almond nuts	No
Brazil nuts	No
Cashew nuts	No
Hazelnuts	No
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Pecan nuts	No
Pistachio nuts	No
Walnuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame Seeds	No
Soybeans	No
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

Additional Allergen Information
This product contains milk and milk products.

SUPPLEMENTARY INGREDIENT INFORMATION

Palm Oil	No
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
GM Protein/DNA	No

ADDITIVES

Product Contains:

Artificial Antioxidants	No	Artificial Flavourings	No
Artificial Colours	No	Artificial Preservatives	No
Artificial Flavour Enhancers	No	Artificial Sweeteners	No

DIET
SUITABILITY

Vegetarian Diet	Suitable for	Halal Diet	No
Kosher Diet	No		

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

Nutrient	per 100g	RI per 100g	per 20g serving	RI per 20g serving
Energy (kJ)	1279 kJ	15%	255.8 kJ	3%
Energy (kcal)	308 kcal	15%	61.6 kcal	3%
Fat	24 g	34%	4.8 g	7%
of which Saturates	16 g	80%	3.2 g	16%
of which Mono-unsaturates	0 g		-	
of which Polyunsaturates	0 g		-	
Carbohydrate	< 0.5 g	0%	0.1 g	0%
of which Sugars	< 0.5 g	1%	0.1 g	0%
Protein	23 g	46%	4.6 g	9%
Salt	1.7 g	28%	0.3 g	5%

Serving Size20 g

Source of Nutritional InformationCalculation from known/accepted datasets

VITAMINS AND
MINERALS

Nutrient	per 100g	RI per 100g	per 20g serving	RI per 20g serving
Calcium	680 mg	85%	136 mg	17%

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HFSS (HIGH IN
FAT, SALT AND
SUGAR)
HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

HFSS StatusNot Applicable (out of scope, exempt)

Directions For Use

Suitable for eating without further preparation. To avoid choking hazards for children under 4, cut into bite-size pieces. Children should always be supervised while eating.

Storage Instructions

Refrigerate after purchase.

Storage Instructions After Opening

Refrigerate after purchase.

Shelf Life from Time of Production105 Days

ACCREDITATIONS/
CERTIFICATIONS/
ASSURANCE
SCHEMES
ORIGIN

IFS Food Standard

Product Country of Origin/Place of

France

Provenance

Additional Origin Details

EU preferential origin

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS

Standards Testing

Do you undertake trend analysis of microbiological results?	Yes	Is shelf life testing undertaken?	Yes
---	-----	-----------------------------------	-----

CONFIGURATION	Case Configuration			Inner Pack Configuration			
	Variable Inner Components in Outer Case	No		Is Inner Pack Splittable?		Yes	
	Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case	3 Units		Quantity of Inner Components in Inner Pack		96	
	Total Quantity of Inner Packs in Outer Case	3 Units					
	Is the Outer Case Splittable?	Yes					
PRODUCT WEIGHTS	Inner Component			Inner Pack			
	Variable Weight Consumer Item	Yes		Inner Pack Gross Weight		2.54 kg	
	e mark	Yes		Inner Pack Net Weight		1.92 kg	
	Outer Case						
	Outer Case Gross Weight	7.62 kg					
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS	Outer Case Net Weight			5.76 kg			
	Inner Component			Inner Pack			
	Inner Component Depth	393 mm		Inner Pack Depth		393 mm	
	Inner Component Width	193 mm		Inner Pack Width		193 mm	
	Inner Component Height	81 mm		Inner Pack Height		81 mm	
PALLET INFORMATION	Outer Case						
	Outer Case Depth	393 mm					
	Outer Case Width	193 mm					
	Outer Case Height	243 mm					
	Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer	12 Cases		Pallet Type		Euro Pallet	
PACKAGING	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet	7 Layers		Pallet Height		1.6 MTR	
	Quantity of Cases Per Pallet	84 Cases		Pallet Gross Weight		640.1 kg	
	Inner Component Packaging						
	Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
	Pack	Plastic	0.03456 g	- %			
OTHER INFORMATION	Outer Case Packaging						
	Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
	Case	Paper/Cardboard	0.206 g	- %			

CONTACT
INFORMATION

Address

Bel UK Ltd
160 London Road
Sevenoaks
Kent
TN13 2JA
England

P: (Phone) 0800 0304594

Complaints Contact

Bel UK Team
beluk@groupe-bel.com

P: (Phone) 0800 368 3303

Commercial Contact

Helen Atkinson
National Account Manager
HATKINSON@groupe-bel.com

P: (Phone) 0800 368 3303

The information on the [Erudus System](#) has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit <http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions> for full terms and conditions.